UTG2000X Series Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generator-Quick Guide
Instruments.uni-trend.com
UTG2000X
Series Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generator
Quick Guide
V1.0
2024.3
UTG2000X Series Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generator-Quick Guide

The specific steps to set the total harmonic times to 10 are as follows.
Press Wave Page Down  Harmonic  Order in turn, use the numerical keyboard to enter
10 and then press Type key to select All.
3.1.10 PRBS
The default frequency of PRBS is 100 bps.
The specific steps to set PN7, edge time to 20 ns are as follows.
Press Wave Page Down  PRBS  PNCode key in turn, select PN7, press Edge Time key,
use the numerical keyboard to enter 20 and then select the unit of the parameter to ns.
3.2 Auxiliary Function
The auxiliary function (Utility) can set the frequency meter, system, for CH1 and CH2. The specific
UTG2000X Series Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generator-Quick Guide
Instruments.uni-trend.com 19 / 29
functions are shown in the following table.
3.2.1 Channel Setting
Function Menu Function Sub-menu Setting Description
CH1, CH2 setting
Channel output OFF, ON
Channel reverse OFF, ON
Sync output CH1, CH2, OFF
Load
50 Ω, 70 Ω,
high impedance
1Ω to 1 MΩ
Amplitude limit OFF, ON
Upper limit of
amplitude
To set the upper limit
for amplitude output of
the channel
Lower limit of
amplitude
To set the lower limit
for amplitude output of
the channel
Select Utility  CH1 Setting key in turn (or CH2 Setting) to set the channel.
1. Channel Output
Select the softkey CH1 Output to “OFF” or “ON”.
Note: The channel output function can be quickly turn on/off by CH1, CH2 key on the front
panel.
2. Channel Reverse
Select the softkey Inversion to “OFF” or “ON”.
3. Sync Output
Select the softkey Sync Output to “CH1”, “CH2” or “OFF”.
4. Load
Select the softkey Load to 1 Ω~1 MΩ or select it to 50 Ω, 70 Ω or high impedance.
5.Amplitude Limit
It supports amplitude limit output to protect load. Select the softkey Amp Limit to “OFF” or
“ON”.
6.Upper limit of Amplitude
Select the softkey Upper to set the upper limit range of the amplitude.
7. Lower limit of Amplitude
UTG2000X Series Function/Arbitrary Waveform Generator-Quick Guide
Instruments.uni-trend.com 20 / 29
Select the softkey Lower to set the lower limit range of the amplitude.
3.2.2 Channel Duplication
Select Utility CH Copy key in turn to select the softkey CH1 Copy or CH2 Copy, which is to copy
the parameter of the current channel into other channel.
CH1 Copy: copy CH1 parameter into CH2
CH2 Copy: copy CH2 parameter into CH1
3.2.3 Channel Tracking
The channel tracking function has two types, parameter tracking and channel tracking. The
parameter tracking is divided into frequency tracking, amplitude tracking and phase tracking.
The setting menu of channel tracking is shown the following table.
Select Utility  CH Follow key in turn to set the channel tracking function.
1. Channel Tracking
Select the softkey CH Follow to “OFF” or “ON”.
2. Tracking Type
Select the softkey Follow Type to “parameter tracking” or “channel tracking”.
Function